ICAI – Exposure Draft -Amendments to Guidance Note on accounting for Derivative Contracts (IBOR Phase 2 Replacement Issues)

Vippala Ramachandrareddy <rcreddy@kvbmail.com>

Wed 30-06-2021 17:33

To: Comments ASB - ICAI <commentsasb@icai.in>

Cc: GM Treasury <gm.treasury@kvbmail.com>; Kvbcs Department 1001 <kvbcs@kvbmail.com>

Dear Sir,

Warm greetings from Karur Vysya Bank.

With reference to the above subject, we wish to inform you that the Karur Vysya Bank is not having any exposure to Derivative contracts where the underlying is linked to IBORs. You may treat the comments on the Exposure Draft as **NIL** from our Bank.

Thanks and regards

V.Ramachandra Reddy
Asst General Manager
Treasury Department (TD)
The Karur Vysya Bank Limited,
Gayathri Towers, II Floor,
954, Appasaheb Marathe Marg,
Prabhadevi, Mumbai – 400 025

Phone: Land (Dir): 022 24398102, Mob No: 9652033299

Fax:022-24398180, Email: rcreddy@kvbmail.com

DISCLAIMER- THE KARUR VYSYA BANK LIMITED

This e-mail message is intended only for the use of the addressee (i.e. Intended Recipient). If you are not the intended recipient and have erroneously received this message, please delete it immediately and notify the sender. The information contained herein (including any attachments) may be privileged and confidential and protected from disclosure under applicable laws. You are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or taking any action in reliance on the contents of this message or any attachments is strictly prohibited and is unlawful. Any information expressed in this e-mail as well if this is a forwarded message, does not necessarily reflect the views of The Karur Vysya Bank Ltd. Our Bank is not responsible for any damage caused by a virus or alteration of the e-mail by a third party or any error or omission in the contents of the message that arise, as a result of e-mail. All e-mails and attachments sent and received are subject to monitoring, reading and archival by the Bank.